
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030733-2025 

Contract

Our Lady of the Magnificat - Broadband Requirement

OUR LADY OF THE MAGNIFICAT MULTI-ACADEMY COMPANY

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-030733

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0544ce  

Published 6 June 2025, 5:10pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

OUR LADY OF THE MAGNIFICAT MULTI-ACADEMY COMPANY

Trinity Catholic High School

Leamington Spa

CV326NB

Contact

Jacqueline Whiting

Email

jwhiting@magnificat.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1926428416

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030733-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030733-2025
mailto:jwhiting@magnificat.org.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number)

10060812

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://magnificat.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Our Lady of the Magnificat - Broadband Requirement

Reference number

80652

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72400000 - Internet services

https://magnificat.org.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provide Broadband Connectivity and Filtering services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £272,713.54

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG1 - Herefordshire, Worcestershire and Warwickshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To provide Broadband Connectivity and Filtering Services across the MAC.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 35

Price - Weighting: 65 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is an award notice for a further competition issued under an established DPS.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RM Education

142B Park Drive, Milton Park, Milton,

Abingdon, Oxfordshire

OX14 4SE

Email

smitchell@rm.com

Telephone

+44 1235645316

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

mailto:smitchell@rm.com


Page 6 to 6

UKG1 - Herefordshire, Worcestershire and Warwickshire

Companies House

1749877

Internet address

https://www.rm.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £272,713.54

Total value of the contract/lot: £272,713.54

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Our Lady of the Magnificat Multi Academy Company

Leamington Spa

CV32 6NB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.rm.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T02:24:32+0100
	TCPDF




